

## Needham & Company to Host the 25th Annual Needham Growth Conference, January 10-12, 2023

## Over 375 Leading Growth Companies Are Scheduled to Participate

NEW YORK -- January 10, 2023 -- Needham & Company will be holding its 25th Annual Needham Growth Conference ("NGC") from January 10-12, 2023. NGC, Needham & Company's flagship conference, is one of the largest growth stock investing events in the country, with over 375 companies participating in 2023. After two virtual editions as a result of the pandemic, the event will return to an inperson format for days one and two and maintain an all virtual component for day three. NGC aims to provide investors with valuable insights into the rapidly evolving emerging growth company ecosystem and deliver investable themes to over 3,500 attendees comprised of senior company executives, institutional investors, private equity investors and growth/venture capital investors. The conference allows investors to begin the year by assessing the economic backdrop and emerging growth company landscape for 2023 and beyond.

The three-day conference features private and public company presentations, fireside chats, expert sessions, and one-on-one meetings for qualified institutional investors, private equity firms and growth/venture capital firms. Presenting companies represent multiple sectors, including:

- Cannabis
- Cleantech & Renewables
- Communications & Enterprise Infrastructure
- Cryptoasset/Blockchain
- Healthcare
- Industrial Technology
- Internet, Entertainment, and Consumer
- Security & Networking Technology
- Semiconductors and Semiconductor Equipment
- Software and Services

The 25th Annual Needham Growth Conference is open to clients of Needham & Company by invitation only. For more information, please call (212) 371-8300 or visit <a href="https://www.needhamco.com">www.needhamco.com</a>.

## About Needham & Company, LLC

Needham & Company, LLC, a wholly owned subsidiary of The Needham Group, Inc., is a privately held, full-service investment bank that focuses exclusively on growth companies. It provides its clients with the resources to achieve their financing and strategic objectives. The Firm has capital-raising expertise in IPOs, follow-on public equity offerings, confidentially marketed equity offerings; advisory expertise for private placements, mergers and acquisitions, SPACs; and corporate and venture services (including share repurchases). Needham's mission is to provide its clients with the long-term advice they need to achieve their business goals. The Firm is committed to exceptional service born of a tradition which stresses integrity above all else. We strive to be front of mind, approachable, and idea driven. In addition to investment banking, Needham & Company's activities include institutional sales and trading, and asset management. To serve its institutional clients, Needham & Company produces comprehensive equity research on nearly 500 companies in cannabis; communications and enterprise infrastructure; cryptoasset/blockchain; healthcare; industrial technology; Internet, entertainment and consumer; security and networking technology; semiconductors and semiconductor equipment; and software and services; and makes a market in over 625 stocks. The Firm is headquartered in New York City with offices in Boston, MA; San Francisco, CA; Minneapolis, MN; Miami, FL; and Chicago, IL. Needham & Company, LLC is a member of FINRA & SIPC. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.needhamco.com">www.needhamco.com</a>.

## **Media Contact**

Tucker Hewes, Hewes Communications, Inc. (212) 207-9451 <u>tucker@hewescomm.com</u>

© 2023 Needham & Company, LLC